LM 393, LM 293, LM 2903,
LM 2903V, N C V2903
Low O ffset V o ltage
Dual Com parators
The LM 393 series are dual independent precision voltage
comparators capable of single or split supply operation. These devices
are designed to pennit a coimnon modę range-to-ground level with
single supply operation. Input offset voltage specifications as low as

(Top View)
Vcc + Input -  Input Output
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
LM293D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
LM293DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM393D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
LM393DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM393N PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2903D SO-8 98 Units/Rail
LM2903DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2903N PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
LM2903VD SO-8 98 Units/Rail
LM2903VDR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2903VN PDIP-8 50 Units/Rail
NCV2903DR2 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
Figurę 1. Representative Schematic Diagram
(Diagram shown is for 1 comparator)
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
See generał marking Information in the device marking
section on page 2683 of th is data sheet.
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
December, 2001 -  Rev. 6
2678 Publication Order Number:
LM393/D
LM393, LM293, LM2903, LM2903V, NCV2903
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage v cc +36 or ±18 Vdc
Input Differential Voltage Rangę VIDR 36 Vdc
Input Common Modę Voltage Rangę VICR -0.3 to +36 Vdc
Output Short Circuit-to-Ground !sc Continuous mA
Output Sink Current (Notę 1) Isink 20
Power Dissipation @ Ta = 25°C Pd 570 mW
Derate above 25°C 1/Rbja 5.7 mW/°C
Operating Ambient Temperaturę Rangę Ta °C
LM293 -25 to +85
LM393 0 to +70
LM2903 -40 to +105
LM2903V, NCV2903 -40 to +125
Maximum Operating Junction Temperaturę Tj(max) °C
LM393, 2903, LM2903V 150
LM293, NCV2903 150
Storage Temperaturę Rangę Tstg -65 to +150 °C